02-24-2003 **FORM PTO-1595 U.S.** Department of Commerce 1-31-92 **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 01986.0021-01 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS Names f conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): prmation Systems LLC Name: DynCorp Information Systems LLC Additional nat **lle**(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: RADEMAR 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 11710 Plaza America Drive City: Assignment Reston Merger \boxtimes Security Change of Name State: VΑ Zip Code: 20190-6039 Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** December 10, 1999 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: Patent Application Number(s): В. A. Patent Number(s): 09/216,036 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Donald D. Min 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 \boxtimes Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 | Street, N.W. City: Washington D.C. State: Zip: 20005-3315 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald D. Min February 14 2003

Reg. No. 47,796

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

2/21/2003 FIDEPER 00000183 09216036

1 FC:8021

40.00

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "DYNCORP INFORMATION SYSTEMS LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GTE INFORMATION SYSTEMS LLC" TO "DYNCORP INFORMATION SYSTEMS LLC", FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 0277141

DATE:

02-24-00

3070566 8100H 001077137

CERTIFICATE

I, H. Montgomery Hougen, do hereby certify that I am the Secretary of DynCorp, a Delaware corporation, and the keeper of the records and seal of said Corporation.

I further certify that DynCorp Information Systems LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of DynCorp.

I further certify that the attached is a true and exact copy of a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 15, 1999, changing the name of GTE Information Systems LLC to DynCorp Information Systems LLC.

H. Montgomery Hougen

Date: September 22, 2000

Commonwealth of Virginia) ss County of Fairfax)

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and commonwealth personally appeared H. Montgomery Hougen, who being by me first duly sworn, doth depose and say that he is the Secretary of DynCorp, and that the foregoing statement is true, full, and correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on the 22nd day of September, 2000, in witness whereof I hereunto subscribe my name and affix the seal of my office.

Frances A. Selby, Notary Public

My commission expires: November 30, 2003

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

Of

GTE Information Systems LLC

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the limited liability company (hercinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

GTE Information Systems LLC

The certificate of formation of the limited lilability company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is

DynCorp Information Systems LLC* .

3. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article SECOND thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

SECOND: The name and address of the registered agent and registered office is Corporation Service Company, 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805.

Executed on December 10, 1999

RECORDED: 02/14/2003

H. Montgomery Hougen/Authorized Person